CITY OF HEDWIG VILLAGE, TEXAS JOINT MEETING CITY COUNCIL PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION THURSDAY, JULY 8, 2010 6:00 P.M. – 955 PINEY POINT ROAD

AGENDA

A joint meeting will be conducted between City of Hedwig Village City Council and the Planning and Zoning Commission. The purpose of the joint meeting is to discuss those changes to the Hedwig Village Planning and Zoning Code that the Planning and Zoning Commission has been discussing.

#1. CALL TO ORDER

#2. THE CITY COUNCIL AND PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION WILL DISCUSS THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

- **#2A.** As currently proposed, the amendment would add the following language to Section 507.C.7.h
 - h. Portable signs, including any parked vehicle acting as a sign, as that term is defined by Section 202 of the City's Planning and Zoning Code, and parked in one location within the City for more than forty-eight (48) hours, shall be considered a sign and shall be regulated as such in accordance with the requirements and provisions of Section 507 of the City's Planning and Zoning Code. This does not include vehicles that are driven in the normal course of business and are then parked at the business during non-business hours.

#3. ADJOURNMENT

I certify that the agenda for the July 8, 2010 Joint Meeting with City Council and Planning and Zoning Commission was posted on the Bulletin Board at City Hall this the 2nd day of July, 2010 at 1:00 P.M.

Beth Staton

City Administrator/City Secretary-Treasurer

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking is available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at (713)465-6009 or FAX (713)465-6807 or admin@thecityofhedwigvillage.com for further information.